

Assam University Diphu Campus (A Central University)

Diphu::Karbi Anglong:Assam(Assam)

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that a meeting will be held on 01/04/2024 in Ramendu Bhattacharjee Conference Hall at 3.00 PM for bidding farewell to Prof. Bishnu Charan Dash, Deptt. Of English who will superannuate from the service of the University on 31/03/2024.

All concerned are cordially requested to make it convenient to be present in the farewell meeting.

This issues with the approval of the Pro-Vice Chancellor.

No: AUDC/C &N-1/142/2008/ 2604

Deputy Registrar Date 21.03.2024

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to V.C for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 2. P A to Pro-Vice Chancellor, AUDC for kind information to the Pro-Vice Chancellor, AUDC.
- 3. All Statutory officers for information.
- 4. All Heads of the Department for information.
- 5. All Teaching and Non Teaching staffs, AUDC for information.
- 6. Director, Computer Centre for uploading on the University website.
- 7. File.

Deputy Registrar